## **RESOLUTION NO. R2024-24**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CLUB CAR LLC, FOR THE PURCHASE OF GOLF CARTS

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BURNET, TEXAS THAT:

**Section one. Approval.** The agreement with Club Car LLC for the acquisition of 83 golf cars for an amount not to exceed \$501,155.00 is hereby approved.

**Section two**. **Authorization**. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the contract documents approved in section one; and, execute such other documents and take such other actions reasonably necessary to facilitate the purpose of this Resolution.

**Section three. Open Meetings**. It is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which this Resolution was passed was open to the public and that public notice of the time, place and purpose of said meeting was given as required by the Open Meetings Act.

PASSED AND APPROVED to be effective this the 26th day of March, 2024.

**CITY OF BURNET** 

Sary Wideman, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kelly Dix, City Secretary